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Comment No. Response 
1. The handicap accessible spaces must be a minimum of 20 ft. in length. 

Response:  Has been modified to 20’ length. 
2. The handicap accessible spaces must include an 8 ft. access aisle; all other aisles should 

be 5 ft. in width. 
Response: Aisle has been modified to be 8 ft in width. 

3. The ADA accessible parking sign must have the required language per 66-7-352.4C 
NMSA 1978 “Violators Are Subject to a Fine and/or Towing.”  Please call out detail and 
location of HC Signs. 
Response:  Please note that this was called out on our Handicap Parking Signage detail 
G/AC-2 Site Details Sheet attached to review package. 
COA Response: Reference SIGN TYPE R7-8 (12”x18”) see detail and attached 2009 New Mexico 
Accessible Parking Checklist page 3 of 6 “Parking Lot Sign”. 

4. We recommend that the motorcycle parking be moved to the East end of the 5 foot key 
way. 

 COA Response: Add with motorcycle signage to keyed note 27. 
Response: Motorcycle parking spaces have been relocated as directed. 

5. Per DPM, a 6 ft wide ADA accessible pedestrian pathway is required from the public 
sidewalk to the building entrances.  Please provide details. 
Response: A standard 4” thick 6’ wide concrete sidewalk has been provided from the 
back side of the sidewalk located on Central up to the concrete building sidewalk as 
indicated on drawing per COA 2430 Paving Sidewalk Details. 

6. Service vehicle and/or refuse vehicle maneuvering must be contained on-site; provide a 
copy of refuse approval. 
Response: See Solid Waste sign-off. 

7. Please provide a sight distance exhibit for Lomas Blvd. (see the Development Process 
Manual, Chapter 23, Section 3, Part D.5 Intersection Sight Distance). Response: First, 
sight is located mid-way on Central Ave just past Juan Tabo intersection not Lomas 
Blvd.  Layout of Figure 3 of Part D.5 will be used for sight layout on this project. 

8. Please add the following note to the clear sight triangle: “Landscaping and signage will 
not interfere with clear sight requirements.  Therefore, signs, walls, trees, and 
shrubbery between 3 and 8 feet tall (as measured from the gutter pan) will not be 
acceptable in this area. 
Response: Note has been added to drawings, key note 41. 

9. Please specify the City Standard Drawing Number when applicable 
Response: Will be noted as required. 



10. Please add a note on the plan stating “All improvements located in the Right of Way 
must be constructed through the COA DRC work order process. 
Response: Note has been added to drawing as General Note B. 

11. Unused curb cuts must be replaced with sidewalk and curb & gutter. A build note must 
be provided referring to the appropriate City Standard drawing. 
Response: Note has been added as key note 8 referencing COA 2415A, 2430. 
COA Response: key not 8 does not reference COA STD DWG 2430. Please 
correct. 

12. All broken or cracked sidewalk must be replaced with sidewalk and curb & gutter. A 
build note must be provided referring to the appropriate City Standard drawing. 
Response: Note has been added to sheet as General Notes, note A. 

13. Keyed notes 22 and 26 appear not to be called out in plan. 
Response: Notes have be deleted. 
 

1. Keyed notes 3 & 40 are missing from plan, please add. 
2. Provide a Knox Box to the sliding entry gates or approval from the Fire 

Department. 
3. The pedestrian access gate must remain unlocked during business hours. 

Add note to plan. 
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